PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott McLean	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spine Wave, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Enterprise Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12818979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3250

Address Line 2: Chase Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1842-0094

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Beck

Total Attachments: 2

source=1842-0094#page1.tif source=1842-0094#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024792 FRAME: 0685

CH \$40.00

501253657 REEL: 02

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Scott McLean, CT, has invented certain new and useful improvements in **A Method Of Percutaneously Fixing A Connecting Rod To A Spine,** Docket No.1842-0094 for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>June 18, 2010</u> with Serial No. <u>12/818,979</u>; and

WHEREAS, Spine Wave, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Shelton, CT is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Spine Wave, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Spine Wave, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Spine Wave, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Spine Wave, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Spine Wave, Inc. its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Signed at SHELTON CT, this 14th day of Juny, 2010.

Scott McLean

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024792 FRAME: 0687